For Two Days:

Beef
Flour
Suet

For One Day:

Preserved Meat
Rice

For Three Days:

Pork
Peas
Preserved Potatoes

For One Day:

Flour
Suet
Plums

For Seven Days:

Ground Pepper
Mustard
Biscuit

Salt Butter
Tea

Sugar

Vinegar
Porter
Pickles

Lime Juice

Scale of Victualling for troops to India
For A Mess of Six Men
29 August 1857

121b
51b
11b

41b
31b

181b
6 pints
21b 4oz

51b
3/41b
11b lloz

loz
1/41b
unlimited quantity
11b
11b
91b
3 pints
42 pints
2 pints
2loz
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